505877713 01/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5924542

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANIL JESWANI	05/20/2019
RENAUD RICHARD	05/20/2019
AHMED EISSA	05/28/2019
ZHIMING HUANG	05/21/2019
YUFENG WU	05/21/2019
HONGBIAO HOU	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEDVANCE LLC
Street Address:	200 BALLARDVALE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-753-5024

Email: andrew.martin@ledvance.com

Correspondent Name: LEDVANCE LLC

Address Line 1: 200 BALLARDVALE STREET

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01887

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2019P00104US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW MARTIN

SIGNATURE: /Andrew Martin/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051592 FRAME: 0996 source=2019P00104US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019P00104US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051592 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, (I/we), Anil Jeswani

Renaud Richard Ahmed Eissa Zhiming Huang Yufeng Wu Hongbiao Hou

sell and assign to LEDVANCE LLC, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in "EMERGENCY BACKUP READY DOWNLIGHT", identified as attorney docket number 2019P00104US, and the United States patent application, the specification for which was filed herewith, and all international and non-United States applications that may claim priority therefrom and include the subject matter disclosed therein, and all Patents, both foreign and domestic, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the various non-United States patent entities and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all other countries.

Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u> </u>
a the state of the	

N 10

Inventor's name: Anil Jeswani

Address: 7 Flannery Wav, Acton, MA 01720 US

Inventor's Signature: Date: 05/20/2019

Inventor's name: Renaud Richard

Address: 11 Sunset Drive, Manchester, NH 03104 US

Inventor's Signature: Date: 5/28/2019

Inventor's name: Ahmed Eissa

Inventor's Signature: Zhaning Huang Date: 5/21/2019

Inventor's name: Zhiming Huang

Address: 061 Yanjiang Road Zhangjiang Town, Taovuan City, Hunan Province China

Inventor's Signature: Yulong Wu Date: 6/21/2019

Inventor's name: Yulong Wu

Address: No. 8 Yejia Road Fengtan Village, Oiaotou Town Cixi City, Zhejiang Province China

Inventor's Signature: Hongbiao Hou

Date: 5/21/2019

Inventor's name: Hongbiao Hou

Address: 88 Xinglong Road Huli District Xiamen, Fujian Province China

RECORDED: 01/23/2020

PATENT REEL: 051592 FRAME: 0999